

MAYOR Oscar Leeser

INTERIM CITY MANAGER Cary Westin

CITY COUNCIL District 1

Brian Kennedv

Alexsandra Annello

District 2

District 3 Cassandra Hernandez Isabel Salcido

District 5

District 6

Art Fierro

District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales

NEWS RELEASE

07/12/2023

City Parks and Recreation Department **Opens Registration for After-School Program**

District 4

Joe Molinar

EL PASO, Texas—The City of El Paso Parks and Recreation Program has opened the registration period for the After-School Program with schools located in the El Paso Independent School District (EPISD) and Ysleta Independent School District (YISD).

Participating Schools:

EPISD

- Coach Archie Duran Elementary School, 5249 Bastille Ave. •
- Cooley Elementary School, 107 N. Collingsworth St. •
- Frederick Douglass Elementary School, 101 S. Eucalyptus St. •
- Logan Elementary School, 3200 Ellerthorpe Ave. •
- Paul Moreno Elementary School, 2300 San Diego Ave. •
- Rusk Elementary School, 3601 N. Copia St. •
- Stanton Elementary School, 5414 Hondo Pass Dr. •

YISD

- Sageland Elementary School, 7901 Santa Monica Ct. •
- Mission Valley Elementary School, 8674 N. Loop Dr. •
- Thomas Manor Elementary School, 7900 Jersey St. •
- Ysleta Elementary School, 8624 Dorbandt Cir. •

The After-School Program begins the first day of the 2023 school year on July 31. The program runs from 2 to 6 p.m. Monday through Friday and is open to children between the ages of 5 to 12 years old, attending one of the participating schools. The cost is \$5 per child, per week.

The program features a healthy dinner snack, assistance with homework and programming such as board games, arts and crafts, physical activity, and various workshops.

To register, visit any Parks and Recreation Department recreation center (except David Ortiz Recreation Center). For more information call (915)212-2140.

For more information on the Parks and Recreation Department, visit www.ElPasoTexas.gov/Parks.

###

